DAYTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

OCTOBER, 2022
BANK

CHECKING BANK BALANCE
INVESTMENTS - 2 CD'S

LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS AP

LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS PR

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (OHIO TAX)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (IND TAX)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (KTRS)

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (CERS)

LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (DENTAL/VISION/FSA/LIFE/VSP)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (HEALTH INS)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (FED HEALTH)
LESS OUTSTANDING ACH (KY TAX)

v n n nn

v »vm n-nn

2,620,870.79
100,000.00
(58,878.55)

. (30,592.68)
(906.40)

(44,607.37)
(41,508.16)
(19,779.28)
(17,229.66)
(10,899.37)

TOTAL BANK S

2,496,469.32

*Interest earning more on checking at this time
CASH PER BOOKS (MUNIS)

GENERAL FUND $ 1,988,633.18
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND S 134,754.43
DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUND S 47,217.84
SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND $ 132,789.47
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND S 42,397.00
BUILDING FUND $ 239,241.70
CONSTRUCTION FUND $ (123,314.61)
DEBT SERVICE FUND S (88,417.85)
FOOD SERVICE FUND $ 110,008.25
DAYCARE FUND S 13,159.91
TOTAL BOOKS S 2,496,469.32
DIFFERENCE IN BANK AND BOOKS $ (0.00)
MUNIS RECONCILIATION
BEGINNING BALANCE $ 2,207,372.46
RECEIPTS $ 1,249,874.14
VOID CK PRIOR MONTH (#41223) $ 28.00
EXPENSES: ACC PAYABLE S (243,191.47)
PAYROLL S (714,613.81)
ACH- ARBITER PAY S (3,000.00)
ENDING BALANCE S 2,496,469.32
Balance in separate PayPal Account (fundraisers) S 10.66

All of the information contained in this report is a true and accurate report of the financial condition of

our. schoot-district asjtake from the Treasurer's Books which are fully posted and closed for the month.

Ay 11/10/ 3032

Finance Officer Date




DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER
CHECK DATE FROM: 07/01/2022 TO: 10/31/2022

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101

AS-OF DATE: 10/31/2022
NAME e T SSUE HECK! OUN:
1828 LUCAS, EMMIE 08/15/2022 100914 1,233.40
3401 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 08/15/2022 100926 110.07
1832 BICKERS, TAYLOR M 08/30/2022 100936 399.59
1666 FROMEYER, BRIAN M 10/28/2022 101013 759.23
1668 HUNDEMER, PAUL L 10/28/2022 101014 901.31
1667 TIEMEYER, DEREK S 10/28/2022 101015 477.30
1136 WINDELER, ANGELA 10/28/2022 101016 420.56
385 COLONIAL INS 10/28/2022 101018 39.19
1092 KY STATE TREAS (DEF COMP) 10/28/2022 101019 660.00
1836 THE CITY OF DAYTON KY 10/28/2022 101021 15,647.54
2121 CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT 10/28/2022 101022 2,741.74
2845 DELTA DENTAL 10/28/2022 101023 2,299.76
2960 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO 10/28/2022 101024 140.00
3483 JEFFERSON PILOT LIFE 10/28/2022 101025 263.36
3790 GRANGE INSURANCE 10/28/2022 101027 223.98
3928 AMERICAN FIDELITY 10/28/2022 101029 914.00
3961 CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 10/28/2022 101030 239.12
4003 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 10/28/2022 101031 270.00
4937 DAYTON DAYCARE 10/28/2022 101032 2,112.20
5223 OFFICE OF THE CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE-MARG 10/28/2022 101033 105.00
5483 LLOYD & MCDANIEL, PLC 10/28/2022 101034 413.34
1831 SPRINGER, JONATHON T 10/28/2022 101035 221.99

TOTAL CHECKS 22 30,592.68

Report generated: 11/08/2022 09:45
user: 9147E5m1' Page 1
Program ID: prchkhis
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DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS : <
BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: =1 GENERAL 'FUND! FOR' 'PERTOD

ASSETS

10 6101 CASH IN BANK 338,887.64 1,888,633.18
10 61011 CERT OF DEP-CASH EQUIV .00 100,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS :
LIABILITIES
10 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE (ST R R R s SRR
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -922,743.89 -2,097,232.74
10 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 583,856.25 2,282,990.22
10 8753 ASSIGNED-PUR OBLG CURR (1-12) 15,718.35 -71,679.99
10 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -2,164,424.23
TOTAL FUND BALANCE s : By
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
ummwmn generated: WWMWWAWWNN 12:50 Page 1

Program ID: glbalsht



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND:z 2 SPECTAL REVENUE FOR' PERIOD
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH IN BANK -15,553.17 134,754.43
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -6.51
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -3,657.67 24,812.03
TOTAL LIABILITIES . 5
FUND BALANCE BRI ) S R B S SR A
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -237,687.25 -1,014,535.21
20 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 253,240.42 879,787.29
20 8753 ASSIGNED-PUR OBLG CURR (1-12) 3,657.67 -24,812.03
20 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 450.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE e
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
mmmw.n.n generated: wwmww_\,mmww 12:50 Page 2

Program ID: glbalsht



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR''PERTOD

DISTACTIVITY.(SPECREV. ANN)

ASSETS
21 6101 CASH IN BANK -1,100.83 47,217 .84
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
21 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -915.83 2,263.50
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE
21 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -60.00 -8,996.49
21 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,160.83 6,595.40
21 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER .00 -44,816.75
21 8753 ASSIGNED-PUR OBLG CURR (1-12) 915.83 -2,263.50

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page
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DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR 'PERIOD

FUNDZ 25 SCHOOL "ACTIVITY."EDS

ASSETS
25 6101 CASH IN BANK -821.06 132,789.47
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
25 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS 14,853.25 25,919.04
TOTAL LIABILITIES =
FUND BALANCE T p e e
25 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -21,483.88 -218,979.55
25 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 22,304.94 86,190.08
25 8737 RESTRICTED - OTHER .00 5,871.12
25 8753 ASSIGNED-PUR OBLG CURR (1-12) -14,853.25 -25,919.04

25 8770 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE .00 -5,871.12
TOTAL FUND BALANCE e it o S
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page

4



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR " PERTIOD

FUND: 310" CAPITAL QUTLAY: FUND

ASSETS
31 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 42,397.00

TOTAL ASSETS

FUND BALANCE
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -42,397.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR" PERTOD

3207 BUTLLEDINGHEUND (51 CENT ELEVY)

ASSETS
32 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 239,241.70

TOTAL ASSETS SRR
FUND BALANCE S S S e OB S S S e e
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -224,237.00
32 8735 RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1 .00 -15,004.70

=239,241570

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page
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DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360" CONSTRUCTION EUND FOR! PERTIOD
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH IN BANK .00 -123,314.61
TOTAL ASSETS :
FUND BALANCE
36 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 401,587.92
36 8735 RESTRICTED-FUTURECONST (BG-1) .00 -278,273.31

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page
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DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR'PERTOD

FUNDz*400" 'DEBT 'SERVICE"EUND

ASSETS
40 6101 CASH IN BANK -20,207.05 -88,417.85

TOTAL ASSETS

FUND BALANCE
40 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 20,207.05 88,417.85

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

Page
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DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

51 FOOD! SERVICE "FUND

NET CHANGE
FOR PERIOD

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

Report generated:

User:
Program ID:

CASH IN BANK

INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION
DEFERRED OUTFL -OPEB LIAB
DEFER OUTFLOW-PENSION LIAB

UNFUNDED OPEB LIAB-OPEB LIAB
UNFUNDED PENS LIAB-PENSION
PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS

DEF INFLOW RESOUR-OPEB LIAB
DEFER INFLOW RESOR-PENSION

REVENUES CONTROL

EXPENDITURES CONTROL
RESTRICTED-OTHER OPEB LIAB
RESTRICTED OTHER-PENSIONLIAB
RESTRICTED-NET POSITION
RESTR NET POSITION-INVENTO
ASSIGNED-PUR OBLG CURR (1-12)

51 6101

51 6171

51 64000

51 6400P
TOTAL ASSETS

51 75410

51 7541p

51 7603

51 77000

51 7700pP
TOTAL LIABILITIES

51 6302

51 7602

51 87370

51 8737pP

51 8739

51 87391

51 8753

51 8770

UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

11/10/2022 12:50
9147ahug
glbalsht

-11,332.94
.00

110,008.25
2,177.13
104,145.00
95,348.00

.00 -177,850.00
.00 -538,611.00
.00 1,898.59
.00 -102,252.00
.00 -121,448.00

-86,592.26
97,925.20
.00

.00

T S038,200.41
133,200 .17

234,077.26
175,957.00
564,711.00
-208,929.75
-2,177.13
-1,898.59
-1,898.59

62658403

Page

9



DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 4

FUNDz 052 DAY 'CARE! SERVICES

ASSETS
52 6101 CASH IN BANK

TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE

52 6302 REVENUES CONTROL
52 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL
52 8739 RESTRICTED-NET ASSETS

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE

** END OF REPORT

Report generated: 11/10/2022 12:50
User: 9147ahug
Program ID: glbalsht

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD

-501.28 13,159.91

T T U e
-7,028.56 -18,345.15

7,529.84 23,914.06

.00 -18,728.82

- Generated by Anthony Hughey **

Page
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